
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015063-2025 

Award

Upholland Shelters

Northern Trains Limited

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015063
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0502c3 
Published 14 April 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Description

Replacement of 2 existing waiting shelters with 2 new Macemain pioneer waiting shelters,
1 each to platforms 1 and 2.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=941448555

 

Contract 1

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015063-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015063-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=941448555


Page 2 to 5

MPH CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Contract value

£76,195.16 excluding VAT

£91,434.19 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

16 April 2025 to 21 June 2025

2 months, 6 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work



Page 3 to 5

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

MPH CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Bromfield House Queens Lane, Bromfield Industrial Estate, Mold

Flintshire

CH7 1XB



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: info@mphconstruction.co.uk

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Northern Trains Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZCJ-2164-HJQZ

George Stephenson House, Toft Green

York

YO1 6JT

United Kingdom

Contact name: Simon Jackson

Telephone: 07966416309

Email: simon.jackson2@northernrailway.co.uk

Region: UKE21 - York

mailto:info@mphconstruction.co.uk
mailto:simon.jackson2@northernrailway.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	MPH CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Northern Trains Limited


		2026-02-23T20:48:39+0000
	TCPDF




